State Match Lunch Payment Schedule
July 2018 thru December 2018
For School Year: 2018 - 2019

State Match Lunch Appropriation Allotment Payment Schedule

Fund

Allotment Total Appropriation Amount  Appropriation Amount Used  Appropriation Amount Available Calculated Appropriation Rate
1 $2,503,854.00 $2,503,854.00 $0.00 0.082814976387
State Match Lunch Organization Appropriations Scheduled Organizations: 172
OrgID Organization Name Lunches Served Appropriation Amount Scheduled
1 ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 97,697 $8,090.77

2 ALCORN CTY SCH DIST 148,566 $12,303.48

5 AMITE CO SCHOOL DISTRICT 72,742 $6,024.12
187 AMORY CITY SCHOOL 111,443 $9,229.14
188 ANNUNCIATION CATHOLIC SCHOOL 0 $0.00
189 ATTALA CTY SCHOOLS 71,718 $5,939.32
6 BALDWYN SEPARATE SCHOOL DIST 38,953 $3,225.89

8 BAY ST LOUIS-WAVELAND SCH DIST 129,937 $10,760.72

9 BENTON CTY SCH DIST 70,020 $5,798.70
10 BILOXI PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 371,020 $30,726.01
190 BOONEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 56,393 $4,670.18
13 BROOKHAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 201,129 $16,656.49
193 CALHOUN CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 168,187 $13,928.40
15 CANTON SEPARATE SCHOOL DIST 273,676 $22,664.47
162 CARROLL COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 68,106 $5,640.19
16 CHICKASAW CTY SCH DIST 35,078 $2,904.98
195 CHOCTAW CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 84,968 $7,036.62
196 CHRISTIANS IN ACTION, INC. 716 $59.29
19 CLAIBORNE CO SCHOOL DISTRICT 111,306 $9,217.80
20 CLARKSDALE MUN SCH DIST 179,615 $14,874.81
197 CLEVELAND SCHOOL DIST 228,296 $18,906.32
198 CLINTON PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 267,639 $22,164.51
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State Match Lunch Payment Schedule
July 2018 thru December 2018
For School Year: 2018 - 2019

State Match Lunch Appropriation Allotment Payment Schedule

Fund
Allotment Total Appropriation Amount  Appropriation Amount Used
1 $2,503,854.00 $2,503,854.00

State Match Lunch Organization Appropriations

OrgID Organization Name Lunches Served
199 COAHOMA AHS 22,967
21 COAHOMA CTY SCH DIST 104,434
23 COFFEEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 40,435
200 COLUMBIA SCHOOL DISTRICT 96,668
25 COLUMBUS MUN SCH DIST 317,696
27 COPIAH CO SCHOOL DISTRICT 206,523
28 CORINTH SCHOOL DISTRICT 131,630
29 COVINGTON CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 196,225
30 DESOTO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,709,277
726 E.E. Rogers Seventh Day Adventist (SDA) School 1,939
32 EAST JASPER CONS SCH DIST 69,211
33 EAST TALLAHATCHIE CONS SCH DIS 76,457
201 ENTERPRISE CONS SCHOOL DIST 52,224
202 FOREST MUNICIPAL SCHOOL DIST 136,395
203 FORREST CTY AHS 37,137
204 FORREST CTY SCHOOL DIST 160,397
34 FRANKLIN CO SCHOOL DISTRICT 82,741
205 FRENCH CAMP ACADEMY 19,396
35 GEORGE CTY SCHOOLS 230,418
206 GREENE CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 133,456
40 GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 361,117
41 GREENWOOD PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 223,053
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Appropriation Amount Available Calculated Appropriation Rate

$0.00

0.082814976387

Scheduled Organizations: 172

Appropriation Amount Scheduled
$1,902.01
$8,648.69
$3,348.62
$8,005.55

$26,309.98
$17,103.19
$10,900.93
$16,250.36
$141,553.73
$160.57
$5,731.70
$6,331.78
$4,324.92
$11,295.54
$3,075.49
$13,283.27
$6,852.19
$1,606.27
$19,082.06
$11,052.15
$29,905.89
$18,472.12



State Match Lunch Payment Schedule
July 2018 thru December 2018
For School Year: 2018 - 2019

State Match Lunch Appropriation Allotment Payment Schedule

Fund

Allotment

1

Total Appropriation Amount  Appropriation Amount Used
$2,503,854.00 $2,503,854.00

State Match Lunch Organization Appropriations

OrgID
207
43
44
45
46
47
208
48
49
50
858
209
210
211
278
53
181
213
214
56

58

Organization Name

GRENADA SCHOOL DISTRICT
GULFPORT SEPARATE SCHOOL DIST
HANCOCK CO SCHOOL DISTRICT
HARRISON CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HATTIESBURG SEPARATE SCH DIST
HAZLEHURST CITY SCHOOL DIST
HINDS CTY BOARD OF SUPERVISOR
HINDS CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HOLLANDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT
HOLLY SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT
HOLMES COUNTY CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT
HOLY FAMILY SCHOOL- MARSHALL
HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC SCHOOL
HOUSTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
HUDSPETH REGIONAL CENTER
HUMPHREYS CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
ITAWAMBA CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
JACKSON COUNTY YOUTH COURT
JACKSON CTY SCHOOL DIST
JACKSON PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST

JEFFERSON CO SCHOOL DISTRICT

Lunches Served
233,379
352,726
250,644
825,666
324,321
122,543

4,238
408,506
47,957
96,258
248,672
14,341
7,702
124,836
1,312
132,473
192,217
2,060
445,723
1,857,057

97,030
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Appropriation Amount Available Calculated Appropriation Rate

$0.00

0.082814976387

Scheduled Organizations: 172

Appropriation Amount Scheduled
$19,327.27
$29,210.99
$20,757.07
$68,377.51
$26,858.63
$10,148.39

$350.96
$33,830.41
$3,971.55
$7,971.60
$20,593.76
$1,187.64
$637.84
$10,338.29
$108.65
$10,970.74
$15,918.44
$170.59
$36,912.53
$153,793.05
Including adjustment of $0.92
$8,035.53



State Match Lunch Payment Schedule
July 2018 thru December 2018
For School Year: 2018 - 2019

State Match Lunch Appropriation Allotment Payment Schedule

Fund
Allotment Total Appropriation Amount  Appropriation Amount Used  Appropriation Amount Available Calculated Appropriation Rate
1 $2,503,854.00 $2,503,854.00 $0.00 0.082814976387
State Match Lunch Organization Appropriations Scheduled Organizations: 172
OrgID Organization Name Lunches Served Appropriation Amount Scheduled
59 JEFFERSON DAVIS CO SCHL DIST 114,201 $9,457.55
163 JONES COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 540,561 $44,766.54
61 KEMPER CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 83,767 $6,937.16
216 KOSCIUSKO SCHOOL DISTRICT 139,011 $11,512.19
217 LAFAYETTE CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 121,876 $10,093.15
218 LAMAR CO SCHOOL DISTRICT 566,142 $46,885.03
63 LAUDERDALE CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 286,881 $23,758.04
219 LAUREL SCHOOL DISTRICT 258,276 $21,389.12
220 LAWRENCE CO SCHOOL DISTRICT 115,154 $9,536.47
65 LEAKE CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 223,206 $18,484.79
221 LEE CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 364,692 $30,201.95
66 LEFLORE CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 186,127 $15,414.10
67 LELAND SCHOOL DIST 68,142 $5,643.17
222 LINCOLN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 154,512 $12,795.90
68 LONG BEACH SCHOOL DISTRICT 155,499 $12,877.64
69 LOUISVILLE MUN SCHOOL DISTRICT 218,429 $18,089.19
70 LOWNDES CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 247,410 $20,489.25
224 MADISON COUNTY SCHOOLS 612,806 $50,749.51
72 MARION CO SCHOOL DISTRICT 162,232 $13,435.23
225 MARSHALL CTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 200,680 $16,619.30
73 MCCOMB SCHOOL DISTRICT 203,303 $16,836.53
75 MERIDIAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS 404,919 $33,533.35
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State Match Lunch Payment Schedule
July 2018 thru December 2018
For School Year: 2018 - 2019

State Match Lunch Appropriation Allotment Payment Schedule

Fund
Allotment Total Appropriation Amount  Appropriation Amount Used  Appropriation Amount Available Calculated Appropriation Rate
1 $2,503,854.00 $2,503,854.00 $0.00 0.082814976387
State Match Lunch Organization Appropriations Scheduled Organizations: 172
OrgID Organization Name Lunches Served Appropriation Amount Scheduled
227 MIDTOWN PARTNERS, INC. 21,388 $1,771.24
228 MONROE CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 130,143 $10,777.78
165 MOSS POINT SCHOOL DISTRICT 141,849 $11,747.22
78 MS BAND OF CHOCTAW INDIANS 170,815 $14,146.04
231 MS CHILDREN'S HOME SOCIETY 8,670 $718.00
279 MS NATL. GUARD YOUTH CHALLENGE 31,776 $2,631.52
232 MS SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 8,321 $689.10
233 MS SCHOOLS FOR BLIND/DEAF 11,002 $911.13
283 MS YOUTH CORRECTIONS COMPLEX 9,380 $776.80
81 NATCHEZ-ADAMS SCHOOL DISTRICT 249,385 $20,652.81
234 NATIVITY B.V.M ELEMENTARY SCHL 10,120 $838.08
235 NESHOBA CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 192,216 $15,918.36
82 NETTLETON SCHOOL DISTRICT 89,848 $7,440.75
83 NEW ALBANY SCHOOLS 125,364 $10,382.01
90 NEWTON COUNTY SCHOOLS 111,731 $9,253.00
91 NEWTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOL DIST 79,386 $6,574.34
92 NORTH BOLIVAR CONSOLIDATED SCH 77,171 $6,390.91
93 NORTH PANOLA CONS SCH DIST 118,526 $9,815.72
237 NORTH PIKE SCHOOL DIST 149,104 $12,348.04
238 NORTH TIPPAH CONS SCH DIST 82,535 $6,835.13
94 NOXUBEE CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 113,616 $9,409.10
239 OCEAN SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT 273,193 $22,624.47
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State Match Lunch Payment Schedule
July 2018 thru December 2018
For School Year: 2018 - 2019

State Match Lunch Appropriation Allotment Payment Schedule

Fund
Allotment Total Appropriation Amount  Appropriation Amount Used  Appropriation Amount Available Calculated Appropriation Rate
1 $2,503,854.00 $2,503,854.00 $0.00 0.082814976387
State Match Lunch Organization Appropriations Scheduled Organizations: 172
OrgID Organization Name Lunches Served Appropriation Amount Scheduled
96 OKOLONA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 49,376 $4,089.07
240 OUR LADY OF FATIMA SCHOOL 6,702 $555.02
103 OXFORD SEPARATE SCHOOL DIST 160,113 $13,259.75
104 PASCAGOULA SEPARATE SCH DIST 517,527 $42,858.98
105 PASS CHRISTIAN SEP SCH DIST 116,762 $9,669.64
241 PEARL PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 262,166 $21,711.27
106 PEARL RIVER CO SCHOOL DISTRICT 198,056 $16,402.00
242 PERRY CTY SCHOOLS 67,364 $5,578.74
109 PETAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 274,274 $22,713.99
243 PHILADELPHIA PUBLIC SCH DIST 74,277 $6,151.24
110 PICAYUNE SCHOOL DISTRICT 246,758 $20,435.25
111 PINEY WOODS COUNTRY LIFE SCH 4,704 $389.56
112 PONTOTOC CITY SCHOOLS 132,590 $10,980.43
244 PONTOTOC CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 205,582 $17,025.26
113 POPLARVILLE SEP SCHL DISTRICT 114,038 $9,444.05
245 PRENTISS CTY SCHOOL DIST 148,815 $12,324.11
116 QUITMAN CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 84,144 $6,968.38
246 QUITMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 133,329 $11,041.63
247 RANKIN CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,028,365 $85,164.02
284 REGION 1 MENTAL HEALTH CENTER 3,758 $311.21
248 REPUBLIC SCHOOLS, INC. 85,314 $7,065.27
249 RESURRECTION CATHOLIC 21,346 $1,767.76
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State Match Lunch Payment Schedule
July 2018 thru December 2018
For School Year: 2018 - 2019

State Match Lunch Appropriation Allotment Payment Schedule

Fund

Allotment

1

Total Appropriation Amount  Appropriation Amount Used

State Match Lunch Organization Appropriations

OrgID
250
251
167
121
253
254
122
123
255
124
256
258
259
260
261
128
129
263
132
286
134
139

Organization Name

RICHTON SEPARATE SCHOOL DIST
SCOTT CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SENATOBIA SEPARATE SCHOOL DISTRICT
SIMPSON CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SISTER THEA BOWMAN CATHOLIC SC
SMITH CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

SOUTH DELTA SCHOOL DISTRICT
SOUTH PANOLA CONS SCHOOL DIST
SOUTH PIKE CONS SCHL DISTRICT
SOUTH TIPPAH SCHOOL DISTRICT

ST. ALPHONSUS SCHOOL

ST. FRANCIS SCHOOL (LEFLORE)

ST. JAMES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

ST. PATRICK SCHOOL

St. Vincent de Paul

STARKVILLE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT

STONE CTY SCHOOLS

SUNFLOWER COUNTY CONSOLIDATED
TATE CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

THE UNITED METHODIST CHILDREN'
TISHOMINGO SPEC MUN SEP SCH
TUNICA CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

$2,503,854.00 $2,503,854.00

Lunches Served
31,310
317,804
83,058
241,808
2,714
181,183
68,251
286,088
132,247
154,283
4,367
5,913
9,524
9,772
12,995
326,187
155,557
293,145
144,617
3,345
174,172
168,600
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Appropriation Amount Available Calculated Appropriation Rate

$0.00

0.082814976387

Scheduled Organizations: 172

Appropriation Amount Scheduled
$2,592.93
$26,318.93
$6,878.44
$20,025.32
$224.75
$15,004.66
$5,652.20
$23,692.37
$10,952.03
$12,776.94
$361.65
$489.68
$788.72
$809.26
$1,076.18
$27,013.16
$12,882.44
$24,276.79
$11,976.45
$277.01
$14,424.05
$13,962.60



State Match Lunch Payment Schedule

July 2018 thru December 2018
For School Year: 2018 - 2019

State Match Lunch Appropriation Allotment Payment Schedule

Fund

Allotment

1

Total Appropriation Amount

State Match Lunch Organization Appropriations

OrgID
140
264
265
281
143
145
146
147
266
148
267
268
149
269
270
151
859
155
271

Organization Name

TUPELO PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
UNION CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

UNION PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
UNITY MB CHURCH OF ELIZABETH
VICKSBURG-WARREN SCHOOL DIST
WALTHALL COUNTY SCHOOLS
WATER VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT
WAYNE CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
WEBSTER CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
West Bolivar Consolidated School District
WEST JASPER CONS SCH DIST

WEST POINT CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL
WEST TALLAHATCHIE CONS SCH DIS
WESTERN LINE SCHOOL DISTRICT
WILKINSON CO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY
WILKINSON CO SCHOOL DISTRICT

$2,503,854.00

WINONA-MONTGOMERY CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT

YAZOO CITY MUNICIPAL SCH DIST
YAZOO CTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total:
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Appropriation Amount Used

$2,503,854.00

Lunches Served
348,726
162,706

60,180
3,777
569,779
132,302
58,232
266,566
111,353
99,594
103,135
241,589
57,139
159,176
10,244
97,899
93,327
186,785
109,478
30,234,314

Appropriation Amount Available Calculated Appropriation Rate

$0.00

0.082814976387

Scheduled Organizations: 172

Appropriation Amount Scheduled
$28,879.73
$13,474.49

$4,983.80
$312.79
$47,186.23
$10,956.58
$4,822.48
$22,075.65
$9,221.69
$8,247.87
$8,541.12
$20,007.18
$4,731.96
$13,182.15
$848.35
$8,107.50
$7,728.87
$15,468.59
$9,066.41
$2,503,854.00
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